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TEXAS NINE STATES

Eggs set during the week ending May 9, 1981,

totaled 385,000, according to the Texas Crop
and Livestock Reporting Service. This was 18

percent above a year ago, and 20 percent a-
bove the previous week. Poults hatched during
the week totaled 179,000, 19 percent below a
year ago, and 16 percent below the previous
week.

Thus far this

been hatched,
period a year

season, 4,802,000 poults have

30 percent below the same
ago.

The nine states in the weekly program reported
a total of 5,740,000 eggs set, 3 percent above

the previous year, and 4 percent above a week
ago. Poults hatched during the week totaled
3,748,000, up 2 percent from a year ago, and
up 4 percent from the previous week.

Thus far this season, 92,232,000 poults have

been hatched, 1 percent below the corresponding
period the previous year.
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TURKEYS : EGGS SET At.: POULTS HATCHED IN 9 STATES

EGGS SET (000) POULTS HATCHED (000)

WEEK ENDING : CURR WK : WEEK ENDING : CURR WK

STAT - ------------------------------------------------- AS % OF - ------------------------------------------------- : AS % OF
APR 11 APR 18 APR 25 MAY 2 MAY 9 : YEAR AGO : APR 11 APR 18 APR 25 MAY 2 MAY 9 : YR AGO

CALIF 924 938 968 973 1,016 114 572 640 654 561 638 108
IOWA 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/
M0 620 619 668 579 663 101 465 449 487 472 475 98

C 797 824 848 882 799 103 577 601 601 582 581 113
OHIO 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/
TEX 345 338 344 322 385 118 200 199 203 213 179 81
VA 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/

MINN-WIS 1/: 1,709 1,896 1,821 1,833* 1,923 102 1,246 1,255 1,149 1,187 1,219 107

CURRENT WK
TOTAL-1981 : 5,317* 5,576* 5,625* 59537* 5,740 3,680* 3,717* 3,676* 3,598* 3,748

COMPARABLE :
PREV YR 5,329 5,314 5,216 5,336 5,578 3,827 3,971 3,790 3,836 3,679

PERCENT OF :
PREV YR 100 105 108 104 103 96 94 97 94 102

SEP 6, 80 :
TO DATE
TOTAL 121,173 126,749 132,374 137,911 143,651 77,493 81,210 84,886 88,484 92,232

COMPARABLE :
DREV YR : 124,153 129,467 134,683 140,019 145,597 77,634 81,605 85,395 89,231 92,910

PERCENT OF :
REV YR 98 98 98 98 99 100 100 99 99 99

1/ MINN & WISC COMBINED TO AVOID DISCLOSURE OF INDIVIDUAL OPERATIONS.
2/ CONFIDENTIAL.
* REVISED.


